A PA@ fRiES

1/14

MAN-TGSER LI AH

MAN-—tgs car shell installation instructions




)
U
Wy
-
DY
6 %

RAGIRIE




T1L [9L
El X2
) o
OO o o0 ©O
[+] [+]
B2 [2 X2
141, D m [4R
I5L [I D I5R
FIR F1L 6L [ [J IsR
Gl
JiL JIR

LESU

RASIRIE 2




K1

LT

K2L

<E$S9

L2L (%)

CHE MR AR5 )
(bend it to the groove)

K2R

L3L(¥)
(Long)

L2R (%) L3R ()
(Short) (Long)
&
PI 3¢9
®
P2 52

QIL

LESU

MEEEL RASGIRGE

QIR

S4L

SHL




(= RFIM-3  X20 © /= vk x4
Half Round Head M2-3 FLAT M2-6
- UikM2-8 b
G:' A2 (5] S M2-4 X13 @ D: FLAT M2-8
Half Round Head M2-4
5 [ mmy
(:] BESM3-4 X2 FLAT M3-4

Half Round Head M3-4

[] FFIM3-6 X3
Half Round Head M3-6

®
N

O === SAINFML. 2-3 X1

( | [ SkM3-8 X6 Outer Hexagon MI. 2-3
Half Round Head M3-8

( | GEEIkM3-12 X2 O B> AN AML2-4 X8

Half Round Head M3-12 Outer Hexagon M1.2-4

O B=> 4/NfMLL2-6 X6

Outer Hexagon M1. 2-6

M kM2-6 X1
Socket Cap Screw M2-6 O B—= JRINFEML 64 X4

I:I M-8 3 Outer Hexagon M1.6-4

Socket Cap Screw M2-8

® @®

® UL ONRRE R4 O B 4omikime-4 X6
N1 2 Hetagon Nits Outer Hexagon Flange M2-4
@ M2 #f 455 FF X 13 B )
M2 Hexagon Nuts A Al fE o A iR B K
PLR KT Bk o
M3 7S ff R} X2 This kit doesn’ t contain the glue
o’ M3 Hexagon Nuts and lights required for installation.




) BHRAAESEENA.
= This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

@ M2/ FERE X4
Wi

M2 Hexagon Nut

B emEsve-3 xs

Half Round Head M2-3

L I2L

13 X4
==

4L I4R
=

I5R

#This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

@ M2/ FIERE X4

M2 Hexagon Nut

J1L

JIR

® .
P ih\ \
ejle M2 Hexagon Nut R

111
[1R // //Q ®0 ow ﬂ\\
efle =244 [5] L M2-3 <
& Half Round Head M2-3 ﬂ \
X ©v
[ i “I3
v ® Mo fhgry —® 4
2 M2 Hexagon Nut
T'1R [4R

[4L

I1L
” I5R  I6R
I5L  T6L

M27 fi W8 B}
M2 Hexagon Nut

JIR @
/ __ | @ JIL




(B emsve-4 x2 <) it
Half Round Head M2-4 o -
' — ——/ie—| |l
e [5 SkM2-4 ' L = = ET__J
Half Round Head M2-4 ! { ) f —
)
r s A : \ = \ \ \ Ig . 1 =R =] .

G1

© (i x3 M2 IR
M2 Hexagon Nut M2 Hexagon Nut

D:l kM6 X1

Socket Cap Screw M2-6

[ #%me-8 x3

Socket Cap Screw M2-8

@Hl

I socket Cap\Screw M2-8
M2 Hexagon Nut Socket Cap\Screw M2-8

k26 e

Socket Cap Screw M2-6

H2 H1

'S
M2 i 8 1 / e E{! [  SkM2-8

LESU

MODEL RACIRE 6




Bk NG EESHN.
RIS ERASH M K A, S (6] -,J::MZ llllli Round Hee IQ
@

This kits doesn’t contain A
glue as in the picture. ﬂ_;%’:jlf‘
Please pay attention to /--4’7 T
cleaning the parts on the /’/ -
both sides of A3. ’ ;./' : it
@ I )
(o= FHSRM2-4 X5 P\ =9
Half Round Head M2-4 A "
) o - X ) A Al
T R i A2L
A2R '
- ' A2R
P =
Ao
\"i!,'I'IJ\
Illj:'.:-‘]. =
!;;-’.'.
clean both sides of A3
A3 ?
Ad e[ 3kM2-4 Half Round Head M2-4
) BB G EENN. 2 fl 7
" This kits doesn’ t contain ~ A ||
glue as in the picture. A 2 i
© eimis x2 !
M2 Hexagon Nut (7 @ ‘g
._ .
A M35 ﬂw%i}
@ M3 fiERE X2 HEL W\ A3 H-.\dgal
=" M3 Hexagon Nut WEW " & i >
‘ | Je [ S M2-4 /
Half.-Round Head M2-4
(& kmskme-1  x6 4 ®
Half Round Head M2-4
Bl ®
M27 ff W2 B}
N B1 M2 Hex ngnn Nut
B2
B3
B2
¢
- e [ SkM2-4
Half Round Head M2-4

LESU .

MODEL FEASIRNE




) EPBRATUETEERFN.
“ This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture

K1

K2R

K2L K2R

= 75 FaIML. 2-4 X8 Outer Hexagon M1.2-4 :
Outer Hexagon MI. 2-4 y#fﬁfﬁM]_g_quﬂh.-

&
o

e S
2‘?’... / M1. Zﬁfﬁi?ﬁi

M1. 2 Hexagon Nut

|

Ah7NFEML. 2-6 X4 \ N
Outer Hexagon M1. 2-6 e
[

©  ML2AMIER X12
M1. 2 Hexagon Nut
Hh7SF ML 2-6

Outer Hexagon }1],'_2—6

% SN L2L (AR S, L3L, |
L2L(J) L3L(K) L2R. L3RTFiE—HE)

(Short) (Long) L2 (steps the same as

the way to deal with L3L.

BN e L2R. L3R)

L2R (%) L3R(H)
(Short) (Long)

K2L

M1. 275 fl g R

M1. 2 Hexagon Nut




KH B EEEEHA.
This kits doesn’t contain
glue as in the picture.

44

CIR

) BB A R
This kits doesn’ t contain : [ ———

glue as in the picture. T

DIL DIL

DIR A

DIR S A

LESU

RASIRIE g




T IM3-4
Half Round Head M3-4

T 3kM3-4 X 4
FLAT M3-4

(

] RBISkM3-8 X 4
Half Round Head M3-8

( ) Al SkM3-4 X2

Half Round Head M3-4

ol
I.E o
°JE

= S SkM3-4
L Half Round Head M3-4
[ kM3-8 ¢

E3 Half Round Head M3-8

(= #mss-12 x:

Half Round Head M3-12

C2R
A% "
2 [ SM3-12

Half Round Head M3-12

LESU

MODEL RASING 10




(I

Half Round Head M3-12

ClL

USS

2[5 SM3-12
Half Round Head M3-12

This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

FIR FIL

11



BT BRA B EEESEN.

# This kits doesn’ t contain |) L Y € (| —
lights as in the picture. \ | Y )
(O kmExe-s x2 ;J ) T —
Half Round Head M2-3 [L; -H'f': | — !
'.i; _L

| . i Y : :ﬁQﬁn' i HH\}\ . _} =]
& P1 x2 ‘ \ AN am\ 1=
® P2 X2

P2 P1 \ / Pl P2

e [51] SkM2-3
Half Round Head M2-3

[I:I L IM2-3 X4
Half Round Head M2-3 Q1L

B samitzme-4 x6

[ -3
Outer Hexagon Flange M2-4 P _ 5 kM2-3
Half Round Head M2-3 \
(Fixed on both sides !
of the chassis rail)
(BR7E KW
e ‘
& Q1R
Q1L QIR N\ Q2L
Ay e P ———
Outer Hexagon Flange M2-4 &

12



) Eeok A B
This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

Gj T PR

Half Round Head M3-6

) BB R s EEEA.
/ This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

B= #/MML.2-6 X2
Outer Hexagon MI. 2-6

© ML. 275 f g 6E X2

MI. 2 Hexagon Nut

R LM2-3 X6

Half Round Head M2-3

S1

- 17 SkM3-6

Outer Hexagon M1. 2-

Fh7NFML. 2-6

52

M1. 208 B}

M1. 2Hexagon Nut

©

© S3L.

S6L. SR
S6R
!’ [ 2M2-3 Half Round Head M2-3
1
G}‘)
_S4R
S
8 551

13



BB STHRARE
EEMHN.

This kits doesn’ t contain glue S
and lights as in the picture. f

TkM2-6 X4
FLAT M2-6

I3kM2-8 X2
FLAT M2-8

ViSkM2-8

FLAT M2-8

s - e e
JiskM2-6
FLAT M2-6 -

[:| EHIM8 X2
Half Round Head M3-8

F (7] 3kM3-8 X2
Half Round Head M3-8

5 LESU



7 This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

UlL

UIR

U2L

UZR

) B R AR .
” This kits doesn’ t contain
glue as in the picture.

V1l X2

15



D

&

MAN-TGS CAR SHELL
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Website:WWW. RCLESU. COM Tel :15913171757
Email : RCLESU@163. COM Facebook: Woods Pan

Address:Nanhai District of Foshan City, Guangdong Province,
Danzao Town, LESU Model Technology Co., Ltd.




